FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

Tab settings → → →

MWD F 1.3.00 7

02-18-2000



Docket No.:

13087.1, 3.1

1	0	1	2	7	0	0	4	1
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and materialis.	7 UU4 I			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Valgro, Ltd.	<b>\</b> ,			
	Name: Halliburton Group Canada Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1000-33-5th Avenue SW			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State Canada	City: <u>Calgary, Alberta,</u> State: ZIP: T2P3B			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association			
	☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other			
☑ Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment-effective 6/15/99	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic			
Execution Date: December 20, 1999	designation is ENUISED X Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from			
Zivodito i Bato i Betember 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	<u> </u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,855,109 2,054,399			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2			
N D I T				
Name: Dana L. Tangren	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00			
Internal Address: Workman, Nydegger & Seeley	<del>-</del> -			
1000 Fagle Cate Tower				
1000 Eagle Gate Tower				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:			
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	23-3178 01-13-2000			
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01			
\	ISE THIS SPACE			
)1 FC:481				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached acres is a tr			
of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	11/2			
Dana L. Tangren  Name of Person Signing	Signatura January 10, 2000			
· ·	Signature Date			
rotal number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and TRADEMARK			

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0884

Trademark Docket No. 13087.1, 3.1

WORKMAN, NYDEGGER & SEELEY 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, VALGRO, LTD., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a corporation of the

province of Alberta Canada, having a principal place of business at 3707 - 97 Street, Edmonton,

Alberta, Canada T6E 6J, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of all right, title, and

interest in and to the trademark VALOR which was registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office as Registration No. 1,855,109 on September 20, 1994 and registered in the

Canadian Trade Mark Office as Registration No. 438,311 on January 27, 1995; and the trademark

OC which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No.

2,054,399 on April 22, 1997 and registered in the Canadian Trade Mark Office as Registration No.

434.151 on September 30, 1994 (hereinafter said "Marks");

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON GROUP CANADA INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a

corporation of the province of Alberta Canada, having a principal place of business at 1000-33-5th

Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3B6, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title,

and interest in and to said Marks and the above-identified United States and Canadian registrations

thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such officials in the Canadian Trade Mark Office and other foreign countries as are

duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue and assign any and all certificates of

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0885

registration of said Marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement is effective as of the 15th day of June 1999.

VALGRO, LID

By:

Murray Tomkins Vice President

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA )

: SS.

COUNTRY OF CANADA )

On <u>Dec.</u> 30, 1999, before me personally appeared Murray Tomkins known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at EDMONTON

MILLWOODS LAW OFFICE BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS #207, 9252 - 34 AVE.

**EDMONTON T6E 5P2** 

G \DATA\WPDOCS3\DFW\DLT\Halliburton\TM ASGN.0

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC P	REPRESENTATIVE
---------------------------	----------------

Name	of Appl	icant:
------	---------	--------

Halliburton Group Canada Inc.

Calgary Alberta Canada T2P3B6

Docket No.

Serial No., if Any: Address of Applicant: 1,855,109 and 2,054,399

1000-33-5th Avenue SW

13087.1, 3.1

Trademark:

**VALOR** 

QC

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS

The above-identified Applicant hereby designates the following as Domestic Representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark may be served:

Name of Domestic Representative:

Workman, Nydogger & Seeley

Postal Address: Dana Tangren

1000 Eagle Gate Tower

60 East South Temple

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Ken Hueston Project Engineer

Certificate of Mailing by Express Mail

ceitify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on "Express Mail Post Office to Addressea" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Tradomarks, 2000 Orystal Drive,

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Typed or Printed Name of Person Malling Correspondence

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number

Certificate of Malting by First Class Mall

certify that this document and fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Bervice as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Dana L. Tangren

Typed of Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

TMOS/REVOA

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002023 FRAME: 0887**